Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 7d
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor
Ultra high Q/ low ESR Type
UQ Series
FEATURE
 Ultra high Q and low ESR performance at high frequency
 Ultra low capacitance to 0.1pF
 Can offer high precision tolerance to ± 0.005pF
 Operating Temperature: -55 ~ +125ºC
 Applications: Telecommunication Products & Equipments: mobile
phone, WLAN and base station, RF Module: power amplifier, VCO,
Tuners
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series UQ Meritek Ceramic Chip Capacitor series ultra high Q / Low ESR type
(2) Size code 0805 0805: 2.00mm X 1.25mm
0201: 0.6mm X 0.3mm, 0402: 1.0mm X 0.5mm,
0603: 1.6mm X 0.8mm,
01005:0.4mm X 0.2mm, 0505:1.6mm X 1.4mm
(3) Dielectric N NP0(C0G) EIA Class I ceramic materials
(4) Capacitance 101 101: 10x10
1
pF = 100pF 0R1:0.1pF ~ 101: 100pF
(5) Tolerance J J: ±5%
A: ±0.05pF, B: ±0.1pF, C: ±0.25pF,
D: ±0.50 pF,  F: ±1%, G: ±2%
(6) Rated Voltage 101 Working Voltage: 100VDC 6R3: 6.3VDC ~ 501: 500VDC
DIMENSIONS
Size Code  L (mm) W (mm) T (mm) / Code MB Min (mm)
01005 0.40±0.02 0.20±0.02 0.20±0.02 V 0.10±0.03
0201  0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.30±0.03 L 0.15±0.05
0402  1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.50±0.05 N 0.225±0.075
0603
1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.80±0.07 S
0.40±0.15
1.625±0.125 0.825±0.125 0.50±0.10 H
0805
2.00±0.15 1.25±0.10 0.60±0.10 A
0.50±0.20
2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.85±0.10 T
0505 1.59±0.19 1.40±0.38 1.15±0.15 J 0.31±0.19
UQ 0805 N 101 J 101
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 7d
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor
Ultra high Q/ low ESR Type
UQ Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Item Characteristics
Dielectric NP0
Chip Size 01005  0201 0402 0603 0805 0505
Rated Voltage (WVDC) 6.3V, 10V, 25V, 50V, 100V, 250V, 500V
Capacitance Range* 0.1pF ~ 100pF
Capacitance Tolerance
 Cap≤5pF:             A (±0.05pF), B (±0.1pF), C (±0.25pF)
 5pF<Cap<10pF:  B (±0.1pF), C (±0.25pF), D (±0.5pF)
 Cap≥10pF:           F (±1% pF), G (±2% pF), J (±5% pF)
Q
Note
01005, 0201, 0402 / 25V~50V: 1)Cap<30pF: Q≥400+20C;     2)Cap≥30pF: Q≥1000
0402/100V~200V, 0603, 0805, 0505: 1)Cap<30pF: Q≥800+20C;    2) Cap≥30pF: Q≥1400
Insulation Resistance at Ur ≥10GΩ or RxC≥100Ω-F Whichever is smaller.
Operation Temperature -55 ~ +125°C
Temperature Coefficient ±30 ppm/⁰C;  0201: Cap≥22pF, ±60ppm/ºC
Termination Ni/Sn (lead-free termination)
CAPACITANCE RANGE
Size 01005 UQ01005 series
Tolerance
C (pF) Code 16V 25V
0.2pF 0R2 V V A, B
0.3pF 0R3 V V A, B